PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Campagna	05/12/2009
M.D Jonathan S. Citow	05/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DESIGN MD LLC.
Street Address:	712 S. MILWAUKEE AVE.
City:	LIBERTYVILLE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60048

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12464456	
Application Number:	61098757	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)402-1238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)-388-7112

Email: macsurgical@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Michael Campagna Address Line 1: 211 Clinton Ave.

Address Line 4: Oak Park, ILLINOIS 60302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCV01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ariel S. Bentolila

Total Attachments: 4

source=CCV01_AssignmentRecordationCoversheet_tofile#page1.tifsource=CCV01_Assignment_PatentApp_tofile#page1.tif

PATENT 500857957 REEL: 022672 FRAME: 0503

JP \$80.00 124644

source=CCV01_Assignment_PatentApp_tofile#page2.tif source=CCV01_Assignment_PatentApp_tofile#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022672 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

То: Но	onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Michael Campagna b) Jonathan S. Citow M.D.	
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: DESIGN MD LLC. Address: 712 S. MILWAUKEE AVE. LIBERTYVILLE ILLINOIS, 60048	
3.	Nature of conveyance ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Correction of State of Incorporation of Assignment recorded at Reel and ☐ Frame on	
	Execution Date: May 12, 2009	
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 12464456 and 61098757	
	The title of the (new) application is: AN APPARATUS FOR MOUNTING AN ANATOMICAL POSITIONER ON A PATIENT CARE PLATFORM	
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:	
	Michael Campagna 211 Clinton Ave. Oak Park, IL 60302	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{\$40.00}{}\)	
	Enclosed Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. (Order No.)	
8. attache	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ed copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Date:	May 12, 2009 Ariel S. Bentolila Registration No. 52,614	

CCV01

PATENT REEL: 022672 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I an undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

TITLE

	CCVOI
(Atty.	Docket No. *******), (check one)
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby wledged, I an undersigned inventor hereby:
disclo	Sell, assign and transfer to <u>DESIGN MOLL</u> , an SULL. corporation having a place of business at <u>712.5. MILWARGE ME. LIBERTY VILLE 16</u> SIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions sed in, applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim try) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
2)	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or

- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 022672 FRAME: 0506

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, IWO MI CHARL CAMPITA OF UESIUN TON ATMAN 5. C TOW referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	MD LLC_, hereafter
SXSTEM DESIGNED FOR USE WITH ME	CITY CERUCAL USUALIZER
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executer on MICHITEL CAMP READ DESIGN MD. UNITED STORY OF DESIGN MD. Uto "assignee" whose mailing address is 712.5. MILLIPLE	here referred
to assignee whose mailing address is 7/2:3:00/100/100	is Cool
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted the to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pater in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the Unissue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been and sale not been made.	s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire erefore in the United States Patent ints which may be granted therefore S. Patent and Trademark Office to interest in and to the same, for his to the full end of the term for which en held by me had this assignment
Executed this 3rd day of March	
Executed this 3rd day of March - at DESIGN MO. LLC /7/2.5.1	MILWANGE NT.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/24/12 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/24/12 BETSY MATTHEWS OFFICIAL SEAL State of ILLINOIS OFFICIAL SEAL Jo Almo Jo Al	Muthuw (Signature)
Before me personally appeared said Betsy Matthews	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	3rd
day of March, 20 09 MICHARD CAMPRIAN S. C.	
Note: Signatures of all the or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) at than one signature is required, See below.	are required. Submit multiple forms if more

* ____ Total of ______forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 022672 FRAME: 0507

X. Inventor Signature:	Date:
[Typed Name]	
State of California) State of California) State of California)	
On this day of, Notary Public, person	, in the year 200, before me,
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her sign entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal.	y evidence) to be the person whose name is I to me that he/she executed the same in lature on the instrument the person, or the
Notary Signature	(SEAL)
Inventor Signature:	Date: 3/10/9
State of California Illinois) County of Lake) ss.	OFFICIAL SEAL BETSY MATTHEWS
	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/24/12
On this 10th day of March Rotsy Matthaus, Notary Public personall known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her sign entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal.	y appeared XXXXXXXXXX, personally evidence) to be the person whose name is to me that he/she executed the same in ature on the instrument the person, or the
Notary Signature Hally Matthuer	(SEAL)
2. X. Inventor Signature:	Date:3/10/9
State of California Dilnois) ss.	OFFICIAL SEAL BETSY MATTHEWS
County of Lake On this 10th day of Murch Botsy Matthews, Notary Public, personally	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/24/12 ne, in the year 2002
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	y appeared XXXXXXXXXX, personally evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged	to me that he/she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signal entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Signature Lath Matthews	PATENT
RECORDED: 05/12/2009	REEL: 022672 FRAME: 0508